

ICTPA-SCC Luncheon

Thursday, November 14, 2024

11:30am to 1:00pm



Featuring Distinguished Speaker

President

Rui Lu

(HNTB)

Vice President

Zeyu (Louis) Ni (IDC Consulting)

Secretary-Treasurer

Alex Zhu (DKS Associates)

Board Members

Immediate Past

President

Yongping Zhang

(Cal Poly Pomona)

Charlie Ho

(LADOT)

Minjie Mei

(City of Santee)

Kyra Tao (City of Placentia)

Jiahwa(Jackie) Wang

(HNTB)

Danielle Zhang

(Caltrans D11)

Coordinators

Hua Nan

(Mott MacDonald)
Joanna Wang
(Toole Design)



Mr. Mario Orso, P.E.

Chief Executive Officer

San Diego Association of Governments



Thursday, November 14, 2024

11:30 am-11:55 am Registration, Networking and Lunch

11:55 am-12:00 pm Opening Remarks

12:00 pm-12:15 pm Sponsor Presentations

12:15 pm-12:45 pm Mario Orso, P.E., CEO, SANDAG

Topic: SANDAG Update - Projects, Programs

and Services

12:45 pm-12:55 pm Q&A Session

12:55 pm-1:00 pm Closing Remarks



Terrace Room at Handlery Hotel San Diego

8950 Hotel Circle North, San Diego, CA 92108 (Parking tickets at Handlery Hotel will be validated)



Registration

Regular: \$60 (by November 9); \$70 (after November 9)

Public Agency/Student: \$20 (by November 9); \$30 (after November 9)

SANDAG staff: Free (by November 9); \$20 (after November 9)

RSVP & Pay Online: Please click Here



Sponsors

Platinum:

Gold:







Mr. Mario Orso, P.E. Chief Executive Officer San Diego Association of Governments

As the CEO of SANDAG, Mario Orso brings more than 30 years of experience and passion in transportation planning experience and leads the agency to deliver more than 200 projects across the San Diego region that improve mobility, equity, safety, and our economy.

Mario oversees the agency's \$1.2 billion annual budget, implements policies set by its Board of Directors, and leads a staff of more than 400 professionals who plan, implement, and build regional solutions.

Prior to joining SANDAG in 2024, Mario held several leadership positions with Caltrans District 11 in San Diego and Imperial counties and served as the Acting Caltrans District 12 Director in Orange County.

About SANDAG

We believe the San Diego region thrives when we work together. At SANDAG, we use data and public input to plan, build, provide resources, and preserve our region. By working collaboratively with local governments, community partners, neighboring regions, and state and federal agencies, we are able to deliver long-lasting solutions to the region's challenges.